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Impervious surface calcs:
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A.  LOT COVERAGE DIAGRAM
1" = 10'-0"
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Energy Code Info

WA STATE PRESCRIPTIVE PATH FOR ALL
CLIMATE ZONES
ENERGY CREDIT OPTIONS HOUSE = 2a,3b,5a,5c
ENERGY CREDIT OPTIONS ADU = 3d, 5a
Vertical fenestration U = 0.30
Floor R-30

A minimum of 75 percent of
permanently installed lamps
in lighting fixtures shall be
high-efficacy lamps.

design professional or builder
shall complete and
post an "Insulation Certificate for
Residential Construction" within 3'
of the electrical panel prior to
final inspection.

Air leakage shall not exceed 3 air
changes/ hour and shall be tested
as such. A written report of the
test results, shall be signed by the
testing party and provided to the
building inspector, prior to call for
final inspection.”

Maximum flow rates for shower
heads and kitchen sink - 1.75
GPM or less. All other lavatory
faucets - 1.0 GPM or less.

8-0 x 16-0 O.H. DOOR

DN
 16

 R
 @

 7.
62

5"

2'-
0"

3'-
6"

7'-
75 8"

4'-
33 8"

5'-15
16" 6'-13

4"

2'-
41 8"

1'-
91 2"

5'-
73 8"

2'-
31 2"

7'-61
2"

COATS

12
'-1

11 8"

51 2"

15
'-1

7 8"

Energy Credit Descriptions

2a - AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL AND EFFICIENT VENTILATION
Compliance based on R402.4.1.2: Reduce the tested air leakage to 3.0 air changes
per hour maximum
and
All whole house ventilation requirements as determined by Section M1507.3 of the
International Residential Code shall be met with a high efficiency fan (maximum
0.35 watts/cfm), not interlocked with the furnace fan. Ventilation systems using a
furnace including an ECM motor are allowed, provided that they are controlled to
operate at low speed in ventilation only mode.
To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option
being selected and shall specify the maximum tested building air leakage and shall
show the qualifying ventilation system.

3b -  HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT
Air-source heat pump with minimum HSPF of 9.0
To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option
being selected and shall specify the heating equipment type and the minimum
equipment efficiency.

3d - HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT
Ductless Split System Heat Pumps, Zonal Control: In homes where the primary
space heating system is zonal electric heating, a ductless heat pump system shall
be installed and provide heating to the largest zone of the housing unit.
To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option
being selected and shall specify the heating equipment type and the minimum
equipment efficiency

5a - EFFICIENT WATER HEATING
All showerhead and kitchen sink faucets installed in the house shall be rated at 1.75
GPM or less. All other lavatory faucets shall be rated at 1.0 GPM or less.c
To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option
being selected and shall specify the maximum flow rates for all showerheads,
kitchen sink faucets, and other lavatory faucets.

5c - EFFICIENT WATER HEATING
Water heating system shall include one of the following:
Gas, propane or oil water heater with a minimum EF of 0.91
or
Electric heat pump water heater with a minimum EF of 2.0 and meeting the
standards of NEEA's Northern Climate Specifications for Heat Pump Water Heaters

PROVIDED BY VARIABLE SPEED HIGH EFF. FAN (MAX .35 WATTS/CFM)
90 CFM CONT. VENT.
INTEGRATED VETILATION

CONTOLLED TO OPERATE AT LOW SPEED IN VENTILATION 
MODE ONLY.

HEAT PUMP (HSPF>9.0) INT. AIR HANDLER
PRIMARY RESIDENCE HVAC NOTES

PROVIDED BY HIGH EFF. FAN (MAX .35 WATTS/CFM)
45 CFM CONT. VENT. (WHOLE HOUSE FAN)
SPOT VENTILATION (AIR INLET WINDOW FRAMES)

CONTOLLED TO OPERATE AT LOW SPEED IN VENTILATION 
MODE ONLY.

NO DUCTS

ADU HVAC NOTES
MINI-SPLIT HEAT PUMP SYSTEM

SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of

resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table

R301.5.

ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS

T

T
T

T T T T

T

T

T

T

A-09 A-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
Per WSEC R402.4, The building thermal Envelope shall be constructed to limit air leakage. The results of the test shall be signed by the party conducting the test and provided to the code official (R402.4.1.2). Per WSEC R403.1.1, at least one thermostat per dwelling unit shall be capable of controlling the heating and cooling system on a daily schedule. Per WSEC R403.2.2, Ducts, air handlers, and filter boxes shall be sealed. Per WSEC R404.1, A minimum of 75 percent of the lamps in permanently installed lighting fixtures shall be high-efficacy lamps.



1/4" = 1'-0"
B.  Lower Floor Plan - ADU
LIVING AREA = 876 SF
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A.  Upper Floor Plan
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crawl access, 3'x3'

INTEGRATED VETILATION
HEAT PUMP (HSPF>9.0) INT. AIR HANDLER

EF > 2.0
HEAT PUMP W.H.

separate house + ADU

SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of

resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table

R301.5.

ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS

T

T

T

TT

T

A-09 A-09

a.  Minimum horizontal area of 9 sf;

b.  Minimum horizontal projection and width of 36";

c.  Window wells deeper than 44" need to have a ladder or stair permanently

affixed;

d.  Any bars, grilles, covers or screens maintain the minimum net clear

opening and are releasable or removable from the inside.

BELOW GRADE EGRESS WINDOW REQUIREMENTS

Provide sound insulation (STC rating of at least 45 & ICC rating
of at least 50) and 1 hr fire resistance in the entire ADU ceiling
(including under stairs) .  See ESR-1153 Assembly B.
Requirements:
1. 48/24 tongue-and-groove span rated sheathing
(Exposure 1).
1. Two layers of 1/2 inch thick Type X gypsum board.
2. TJI Joist.
3. Optional minimum 3-1/2 inch thick glass fiber insulation or
non-combustible insulation that is rated R-30 or less, with
resilient channels

ADU CLG. SOUND/FIRE REQUIREMENTS
11.5.19

TO OUTSIDE
DUCTED THROUGH CRAWL 
SCREENED AIR INLET

W/ R-8 INSULATION AND DAMPER
PER IRC 1507.3.5.1
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